PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0001 CP 68 CHINA COVE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -

Total

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0002 CP 69 GATEWAY
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . .

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

TOTAL VOTES
- - 763
- - 265

SCH

184

81

- 265
- 0
0

TOTAL VOTES
517
156

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -

Total

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

115
. 40
- 155

% ELECTION DAY

34.73

69.43
30.57

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

137

100

37
137
0

0

MARCH 8, 2005

%

30.17

74.19
25.81

ELECTION DAY

83

66
17
83

ABSENTEE

128

84
44
128

ABSENTEE

73

49
23
72

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0003 CP 70 SCHAFFERS MILL
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes . . . . . . .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0004 CP 71 TAHOE-DONNER
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

TOTAL VOTES

- - 882
- - 288

221
- - 66
- - 287

TOTAL VOTES

- - 874
- - 381

300
- 80
- - 380

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

32.65

77.00
23.00

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

43.59

78.95
21.05

ABSENTEE

123 165
103 118
19 47
122 165
0 0

1 0
ABSENTEE

143 238
117 183
26 54

143 237

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



Over Votes . . . . . . .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0005 CP 72 BENNETT FLAT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes . . . . . . .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0006 CP 73 JUNIPER FLATS
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES

TOTAL VOTES
- - 766
- - 317

245
. 71
- - 316

TOTAL VOTES
- - 731
- - 309

251

0 0
0 1
NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005
% ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
132 185
41.38
77.53 109 136
22.47 23 48
132 184
0 0
0 1
NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005
% ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
157 152
42 .27
81.23 127 124

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



NO. - -
Total

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0007 CP 74 UNION MILLS
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .
MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED
Vote for 1
YES
NO. ..
Total
Over Votes .

Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0008 CP 75 PROSSER
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED

Vote for 1

58 18.77 30 28

- - 309 157 152
- - 0 0 0
0 0 0

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
- - - . 658
- - - 298 159 139
- - .. 45.29
SCH
237 79.53 126 111
- - 61 20.47 33 28
- - 298 159 139
- - 0 0 0
0 0 0

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
- - . . 1045
- - .. 448 226 222
42 .87

SCH

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



YES
NO. - -
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0009 CP 76 TRUCKEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .

318
130
448

TOTAL VOTES

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0010 CP 77 GLENSHIRE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .

657
228

171
57
228

TOTAL VOTES

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

735
387

70.98
29.02

166 152

60 70
226 222
0 0
0 0

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

34.70

75.00
25.00

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

52.65

ABSENTEE

105 123
82 89
23 34
105 123
0 0

0 0
ABSENTEE

215 172

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0011 CP 78 SAGEHEN
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .

326
. 61
- - 387

TOTAL VOTES
- - - 776
- - - 342

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0012 MB 88 DONNER PASS
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .

287
. 53
- 340

TOTAL VOTES
- - - 413
- - - 207

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

84.24 173
15.76 42
215

0

0

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

138

44 .07
84.41 121
15.59 17
138
0
0

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION
MARCH 8, 2005

% ELECTION DAY

0
50.12

153
19
172

ABSENTEE

204

166
36
202

ABSENTEE

207

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM
0013 MB 89 QUARTZ
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . .

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes .
Under Votes .

158
49
207

TOTAL VOTES
400

172

116
56
172

76.33
23.67

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

MARCH 8, 2005

0
0
0
0
0

% ELECTION DAY

43.00

67.44
32.56

0

coO g0

158
49
207

ABSENTEE

172

116
56
172

CERTIFIED FINAL RE



