

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0001 CP 68 CHINA COVE

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	763			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	265		137	128
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		34.73		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	184	69.43	100	84
NO. . . . .	81	30.57	37	44
Total . . . . .	265		137	128
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0002 CP 69 GATEWAY

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	517			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	156		83	73
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		30.17		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	115	74.19	66	49
NO. . . . .	40	25.81	17	23
Total . . . . .	155		83	72
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	1		0	1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0003 CP 70 SCHAFFERS MILL

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	882			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	288		123	165
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		32.65		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	221	77.00	103	118
NO. . . . .	66	23.00	19	47
Total . . . . .	287		122	165
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	1		1	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0004 CP 71 TAHOE-DONNER

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	874			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	381		143	238
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		43.59		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	300	78.95	117	183
NO. . . . .	80	21.05	26	54
Total . . . . .	380		143	237

Over Votes . . . . .	0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	1	0	1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0005 CP 72 BENNETT FLAT

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	766			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	317		132	185
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		41.38		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	245	77.53	109	136
NO. . . . .	71	22.47	23	48
Total . . . . .	316		132	184
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	1		0	1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0006 CP 73 JUNIPER FLATS

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	731			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	309		157	152
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		42.27		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	251	81.23	127	124
---------------	-----	-------	-----	-----

NO. . . . .	58	18.77	30	28
Total . . . . .	309		157	152
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0007 CP 74 UNION MILLS

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	658			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	298		159	139
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		45.29		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	237	79.53	126	111
NO. . . . .	61	20.47	33	28
Total . . . . .	298		159	139
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0008 CP 75 PROSSER

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	1045			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	448		226	222
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		42.87		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	318	70.98	166	152
NO. . . . .	130	29.02	60	70
Total . . . . .	448		226	222
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0009 CP 76 TRUCKEE

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	657			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .	228		105	123
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		34.70		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1

YES . . . . .	171	75.00	82	89
NO. . . . .	57	25.00	23	34
Total . . . . .	228		105	123
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0010 CP 77 GLENSHIRE

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	735			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .	387		215	172
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		52.65		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1				
YES . . . . .	326	84.24	173	153
NO. . . . .	61	15.76	42	19
Total . . . . .	387		215	172
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0011 CP 78 SAGEHEN

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	776			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	342		138	204
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		44.07		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1				
YES . . . . .	287	84.41	121	166
NO. . . . .	53	15.59	17	36
Total . . . . .	340		138	202
Over Votes . . . . .	1		0	1
Under Votes . . . . .	1		0	1

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0012 MB 88 DONNER PASS

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	413			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	207		0	207
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		50.12		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1				
YES . . . . .	158	76.33	0	158
NO. . . . .	49	23.67	0	49
Total . . . . .	207		0	207
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 TTUSD SPECIAL TAX ELECTION  
 MARCH 8, 2005

CERTIFIED FINAL RE

RUN DATE:12/07/05 12:08 PM

0013 MB 89 QUARTZ

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	400			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	172		0	172
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		43.00		

MEASURE A TAHOE/TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCH

Vote for 1				
YES . . . . .	116	67.44	0	116
NO. . . . .	56	32.56	0	56
Total . . . . .	172		0	172
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	0		0	0